世界體育舞蹈總會會員 亞洲體育舞蹈聯合會會員

中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會屬下體育總會

Member of World DanceSport Federation Member of DanceSport Asia

National Sports Association of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

Dear National Member Body,

The DanceSport Association of Hong Kong, China is pleased to invite the three (3) best B-Girls and three (3) best B-Boys of your WDSF National Member Body – according to the actual WDSF qualification regulations – to participate in the

WDSF Breaking for Gold World Series – **HONG KONG 2023**

This event is part of the qualification system for the 2024 Paris Olympic Games with points to the Breaking for Gold World Ranking List and to the Olympic Qualifier Ranking as published in the WDSF Breaking Rules and Regulations Manual (BRRM) and the WDSF Breaking for Gold Olympic Games Qualification documents.

All governing rules and regulations as published in the most updated version of the WDSF BRRM apply. The BRRM in the latest version can be viewed and downloaded from www.worlddancesport.org

Please take note of the following information and do not hesitate to contact Ms Hope Woo (dancesporthkopen@gmail.com) in case of any remaining questions.

Organiser:

DanceSport Association of Hong Kong, China Limited

Address: Unit 4619, 46/F, Tower I, Metroplaza, 223 Hing Fong Road, Kwai Chung, Hong

Kong

Telephone: +852 27718171

Email: dancesporthkopen@gmail.com

Website: www.dancesport.org.hk

Date:

15 December 2023 (Friday) : Pre-Selection / Pre-Qualifier (B-Boy & B-Girl)

16 December 2023 (Saturday): Top 16 to Finals (B-Boy & B-Girl)

傳真 Fax: 2312 1196

網址 Website: http://www.dancesport.org.hk

世界體育舞蹈總會會員 亞洲體育舞蹈聯合會會員 中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會屬下體育總會 Member of World DanceSport Federation Member of DanceSport Asia

National Sports Association of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

Competition venue:

Queen Elizabeth Stadium Arena (18 Oi Kwan Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong)

Categories:

1vs1 Breaking B-Boy 1vs1 Breaking B-Girl

Practice Session:

Place: Queen Elizabeth Stadium Arena Date: 14 December 2023 (Thursday)

Time: 10:00 - 13:00, 14:30 - 17:30, 19:00 - 22:00

Athletes Nomination:

Athletes' eligibility is according to the WDSF BRRM. All athletes must be nominated following the WDSF BfG Olympic Games Qualification System and must be approved by the WDSF.

Athletes Entries:

All athletes must be entered no later than 6 December 2023, 23:59 CET

All entries need to be done through the WDSF Competition Registration System (CRS)

https://www.worlddancesport.org/Event/Group/Hong-Kong---Peoples-Republic-of-China-from-15-12-2023-to-16-12-2023-8199#tabPage=1

Athletes Registration:

All entered athletes need to register at the registration desk on the Ground Floor of the Queen Elizabeth Stadium (Address: 18 Oi Kwan Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong)

Operating times of registration desk: 10:00 to 22:00, 14 December 2023 Latest time to register before the event: 22:00, 14 December 2023

<u>Cash Prizes</u> – paid in CHF and net of local Taxes:

Place	B-Girls	B-Boys
1 st	CHF 4.000	CHF 4.000
2 nd	CHF 2.000	CHF 2.000
3 rd	CHF 1.000	CHF 1.000
4 th	CHF 750	CHF 750
5 th to 8 th	CHF 300	CHF 300

傳真 Fax: 2312 1196 網址 Website: http://www.dancesport.org.hk

世界體育舞蹈總會會員 亞洲體育舞蹈聯合會會員 中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會屬下體育總會

Member of World DanceSport Federation Member of DanceSport Asia

National Sports Association of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

Travel information:

Name of the closest international Airport: Hong Kong International Airport

IATA Three Letter Code: HKG

No travel costs of participating athletes or NMB Delegations will be paid for or reimbursed by the organiser.

No transfers between Airport, Hotel and venue will be provided by the organiser.

Hotel accommodation:

No hotel accommodation expenses of participating athletes or NMB Delegations will be paid for or reimbursed by the organiser.

Official Hotel:

The Emperor Hotel Wan Chai

Address: 373 Queen's Road East, Wan Chai, Hong Kong

Website: The Emperor Hotel Telephone: +852 28933693

Email: enquiry@emperorhotel.com.hk

Official Hotel Current Room Rate:

- Please click the Booking Link "Booking Link: The Emperor Hotel (reservationsystem.net) "button
- 2. At the Webpage's top right-hand corner select the language: ENG
- Select the "CHECK IN" date 3.
- Select the "CHECK OUT" date 4.
- Select the "Number of Rooms Required" 5.
- 6. Select the "Number of Adults per Room Required"
- 7. Select the "Number of Children per Room Required"
- 8. Click the "Search" button

Then you can get the Hotel's current room rate

Official Hotel (The Emperor Hotel Wan Chai) Booking Procedures:

- Please click the Booking Link "Booking Link: The Emperor Hotel (reservationsystem.net) " button
- 2. At the Webpage's top right-hand corner select the language: English
- 3. Select the "CHECK IN" date

傳真 Fax: 2312 1196 網址 Website: http://www.dancesport.org.hk

世界體育舞蹈總會會員 亞洲體育舞蹈聯合會會員

中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會屬下體育總會

Member of World DanceSport Federation

Member of DanceSport Asia

National Sports Association of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

- Select the "CHECK OUT" date 4.
- 5. Select the "Number of Rooms Required". (You can book a maximum of 5 rooms)
- Select the "Number of Adults per Room Required" 6.
- 7. Select the "Number of Children per Room Required"
- 8. Click the "Search" button
- Select the "ROOM TYPE" you want to book
- 10. Click the "Select" button
- 11. Fill in the information under "Main Guest Details"
- 12. Click the "Continue" button at the bottom
- 13. Fill in all the names under "Guest List"
- 14. Fill in your credit card information under "Payment Option". You may pay by Visa, Master, or American Express
- 15. Agree the hotel policy by clicking "I have read and understood the hotel Policy and agree to it"
- 16. Click the "Confirm Reservation" button
- 17. You will see a summary of your booking
- 18. You will also receive a booking confirmation email from the Hotel within minutes after you have confirmed your reservation
- 19. If you do not receive it after 30 minutes, please check your junk mail and/or spam filters.

You may also check your booking status through the hotel website

Accreditation:

Nominated Athletes' and Delegation members' accreditation shall take place at the registration desk on the Ground Floor of the Queen Elizabeth Stadium (Address: 18 Oi Kwan Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong)

Operating times of registration desk: 10:00 to 22:00, 14 December 2023

VISA support:

In case of a required Visa invitation please contact us immediately after the nomination is granted but no later than 4 weeks before the arrival date.

COVID-19 regulations

Covid-19 testing and quarantine are no longer required for entry into Hong Kong

傳真 Fax: 2312 1196

網址 Website: http://www.dancesport.org.hk



世界體育舞蹈總會會員 亞洲體育舞蹈聯合會會員 中國香港體育協會暨奧林匹克委員會屬下體育總會 Member of World DanceSport Federation
Member of DanceSport Asia
National Sports Association of Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

Information updates:

Please follow our updated information including start times and tentative timetable on www.dancesport.org.hk and through Instagram@dsahkc

With Best Regards,

George Yip

President

DanceSport Association of Hong Kong, China Limited